Age Category
Ul2Boys

# Athletes Name

482  Paudie Farrell
715 Shane Ormsby
318 Shane Doran
950 | Matthew Farrell
1019 |Sean Allen

227 |Jon Ganly

446 Karlis Kaugars
317 Sean Rowley
316 Ryan Whelan
714 |Riley Sheahan
1188 |Daniel Smal
228 |Peadar Dolan
770 Tedhg Fahey
1190 Dara Cosgrave
608 | Conor Byrne
609 James Brennan
716 | Sonny Drummond
769 |John Gill

712 | Aaron Dowdall

Age Category
U12Boys

# Athletes Name

951 Padraic Spillane
788 |Eoin Lawlor

948 John Phiri

1222 | Neil Culhane
563 Kai Fitzsimons
881 |Eoin Cawley

718 |Ross Killalea
1166 Myles Hewlitt
1048 |Ola Amoo

564 | Louis Malcomson
1030 David Williams
611 Ned Langton
565 | Oscar Malcomson
840 |Blake Kemmy
229 |Eoin Campbell
717 Tadhg Sheridan
384 |Loclainn Harris
445 |Qisin Cheshire
225 |Brian Mulvihill

Juvenile Championships
Day 2 Boys Track Results
Athlone Feb 14th 2016

Event
60m Hurdles

Club

Edenderry A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Bree A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Peter's A.C.

Athlone IT A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

Bree A.C.

Bree A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Na Fianna A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Event
600m

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Naas A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.
St Abbans A.C
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
St. Senans A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.
Oughaval A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Athlone IT A.C.

Heat
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Heat
Place
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CBP:

Heat
Place
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Heat
Time
10.89
11.22
11.28
11.90
12.09
11.94
11.96
10.62
11.96
12.38
12.14
13.01
12.16
12.24
13.11
12.76
13.45
14.82
13.85

Heat

Time

.58.55
.51.69
.51.62
.50.27
.53.38
.51.35
.54.59
.55.05
.52.56
.56.36
.57.07
.51.50
.55.46
.54.18
.52.54
.57.20
.57.24
.57.42
.57.99
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10.30
Q Final | Final
Time | Place
Q @ 10.41 1
Q | 11.16 2
Q | 11.24 3
q @ 11.37 4
Q | 11.41 5
q 12.1 6
Q 31.51 7
Q DNF 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1.45.96
Q Final Final
Time | Place
Q  1.47.70 1
Q 1.49.60 2
Q 1.50.92 3
Q 1.54.40 4
Q  1.54.80 5
Q 1.55.08 6
g  1.56.00 7
Q 1.56.35 8
Q 1.57.07 9
Q 1.57.66 10
Q | 1.58.56 11
Q 1.59.75 12
g |2.00.15 13
q @ 2.02.61 14
Q DNF 15
16
17
18
19
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1031 Naoise Gilmartin
610 Harry Boyle

883 Jack Fenlon

538 Edward Nicholson
590 Ben Curran

415 |Adam Vaughan
767 |Conan Lennon
949 | Ned Williams
1163 Cosmo Hewlitt
709 Diarmuid Fagan
710 |John Ryan

1167 Caolan Costello
333 | Gavin Walsh
1215 Aidan Kehoe

882 |Adam Buggy
1164 Eoin Shannon
1102 Ronan Murry
476 |Adam Smyth
414 | Adam Smyth
708 Adam Brady

589 Barry Gibbons
512 | Noah Scully
1047 Adam Quinn

950 Matthew Farrell
947 |James Browne
1165 Finnbar Kelly
537 Chase Scully
416 Caolan McGovern
1185 Conor Walsh
1190 Dara Cosgrave
1101 | Peter McKeagney
1019 Sean Allen

716 |Sonny Drummond

Age Category
U13Boys

# Athletes Name

424 | Cian Smith

245 |Agbanobi Samuel Oghe
960 Adam Nolan

620 Michael Raggett

1299 Jack Aylmer

1209 Josh Seebery

962  Kieran Cooper

246 |Eoghan Raleigh

961 Jack Dunne

541 | Darragh Rush

Juvenile Championships
Day 2 Boys Track Results
Athlone Feb 14th 2016

St. Senans A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St Abbans A.C
Greystones & District A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

Na Fianna A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

St Abbans A.C

United Striders A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
East Westmeath A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Kildare A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Suncroft A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
Robertstown & Allen A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Event
60m Hurdles

Club

Dunboyne A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
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10
11
11
10
10
12
12
13
11
14
11
13
12
14
15

CBP:

Heat
Place
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1.58.56
1.59.70
1.59.72
1.59.74
2.00.56
2.01.01
2.01.20
2.01.72
2.01.77
2.01.95
2.02.06
2.03.04
2.04.21
2.04.36
2.04.55
2.04.86
2.04.92
2.04.92
2.05.30
2.06.34
2.06.79
2.06.93
2.07.79
2.08.21
2.08.24
2.08.59
2.09.97
2.10.77
2.11.06
2.11.16
2.12.29
2.12.55
2.14.23

Heat
Time
10.43
10.74
10.67
11.16
10.70
10.55
11.21
11.28
11.60
11.78

9.56

Final
Time
10.18
10.41
10.55
10.73
10.75
10.77
10.83
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20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Final
Place
1
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169
1198
487
312
791
1053
1229
311
310

1024
596
449
423
924

1170
866
958
447
517
790

1169
955
448
540

1241
204

1171
330
926
203
515
910
288

1196
791
338
242
1053
959
666
841
842
518

Micheal Grant
Daniel Byrne
Adam Donnelly
Oisin O Raghallaigh
Lorcan Dunne
Sean Stynes

Max Power

Elliot Burns

Cian Gruebsch

Age Category

U13Boys
Athletes Name

Rory McLoughllin
Hugh Hamilton
Tiarnan Rowley
Ross Lyons
Tomas Mullally
Darragh Flannelly
Fionn Drummond
Jack Murphy
James Russell
Donagh Murphy
Alan Tobin

Aidan Shannon
Adam Shaw

Joe O'Brien

Paul Delahunty
Tom Lodge
Robert Wall
Owen Lennon
Luke Dunne
Danny Glennon
Ben Wall

Cillian Dunne
Tadhg McCauley
James Keenan
Luke McKenna
Lorcan Dunne
Cian Sage Connolly
Ben Donegan
Sean Stynes
Joshua Egan
Sean Jeffrey
Conor Whearty
Noah Delaney
Charlie Mullins

Juvenile Championships
Day 2 Boys Track Results
Athlone Feb 14th 2016

Celbrdige A.C

Roundwood & District A.C.
Eire Og Corra Choill A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Naas A.C.
Suncroft A.C.
Kilmore A.C.

Bray Runners A.C.
Bray Runners A.C.

Event
600m

Club

St. Peter's A.C.
Kildare A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Naas A.C.

United Striders A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

K.C.H

Adamstown A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
St. Joseph's A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Gowran A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Roundwood & District A.C.

Naas A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Athlone IT A.C.
Suncroft A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.
Oughaval A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

Gowran A.C.
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10
11

10
11
11
12

11.96
12.00
12.01
12.26
12.33
12.54
12.66
13.20
14.02

Heat
Time
1.49.00
1.49.30
1.48.66
1.49.62
1.52.69
.48.12
.52.90
.51.79
.55.13
.55.50
.51.98
.57.59
.56.97
.56.23
.54.32
.52.88
.54.67
.55.47
.55.55
.57.91
.58.60
1.58.93
2.00.14
2.00.52
2.01.94
2.01.99
2.02.42
2.02.63
2.05.15
2.05.83
2.06.18
2.06.27
2.07.01
2.07.49
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lclVolFoRFeRF-RFclFoRFeolFoRFoRN-RF-RcNFoRFe RN o}

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
1.40.99
Final Final
Time Place
1.44.88 1
1.46.48 2
1.46.89 3
1.47.66 4
1.49.58 5
1.50.54 6
1.51.68 7
1.53.18 8
1.54.47 9
1.55.31 10
1.55.84 11
1.56.05 12
1.58.20 13
2.02.39 14
2.09.83 15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
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Juvenile Championships
Day 2 Boys Track Results
Athlone Feb 14th 2016

567 |Hugh Kelly Inbhear Dee A.C. 1 12
957 | Jack Archbold St. L. O'Toole A.C. 12
661 | Ciaran Cardiff Kilmore A.C. 12
Age Category Event CBP:
U14Boys 60m Hurdles
#  Athletes Name Club Heat Heat
Place
966  Pauric Whyte St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 1
319 | Darra Casey Bree A.C. 1 2
1078 |Jordan Knight Thomastown A.C. 2 1
944  Jack Forde St. Killian's A.C. 2 2
431 Tadhg O'Muircheartaigh Dunboyne A.C. 2 3
484 |Junior Rahman Edenderry A.C. 1 3
829 Alex O'Shea Newbridge A.C. 1 4
600 | Peter Hamilton Kildare A.C. 2 4
521 |David Byrne Gowran A.C. 2 5
Age Category Event CBP:
U15Boys 60m Hurdles )
#  Athletes Name Club Heat Heat
Place
846 | Canice Whearty Oughaval A.C.
503 Raphael Abidoye Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
696 Shane O'Neill Menapians A.C.
528 |Peter Dunne Gowran A.C.
1177 | Billy Corrigan North West Kildare A.C.
800 | Jamie Butler Naas A.C.
Age Category Event CPB:
U16Boys 60m Hurdles
# Athletes Name Club Heat Heat
Place
806 |Lucas Moylan Naas A.C.
221 |Jonathan Cummins Ardee & District A.C.
1189 Fintan Howard Robertstown & Allen A.C.
Age Category Event
CBP:
U16Boys 1500m
#  Athletes Name Club Heat Heat
Place

643 |Shay McEvoy

980 David Ward

981 |Jack Lowry

809 Shane Coffey

848 |Cathal Connaughton
743 | John Whitelaw

461 | Conor Matthews

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Naas A.C.

Oughaval A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

2.08.43
2.11.25
2.14.16

Heat
Time
10.10
10.17
10.49
10.68
11.03
11.40
11.53
11.83
14.08

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

35
36
37

9.26
Q Final Final
Time @ Place
Q 9.96 1
Q | 10.04 2
Q 10.08 3
Q | 10.49 4
g 10.90 5
q @ 11.03 6
q @ 12.08 7
8

9

9.17
Q Final Final
Time | Place
10.01 1
10.33 2
10.36 3
11.55 4
13.39 5
DNF DNF

8.67
Final Time Final
Place

9.09 1
9.12 2
9.78 3

4.11.29
Q Final Final
Time Place
4.31.39 1
4.32.02 2
4.35.98 3
4.38.82 4
4.39.76 5
4.40.06 6
4.45.21 7
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Juvenile Championships
Day 2 Boys Track Results
Athlone Feb 14th 2016

641 |James Kearney Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
492  Eddie Allen Emo/Rath A.C.
299 Tadhg Everitt Thompsoi Boyne A.C.
642 |Luke Whelan Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
664 Jack Roche-Doyle Kilmore A.C.
663 Rory Cassidy Kilmore A.C.
Age Category Event CPB:
U17Boys 60m Hurdles
# Athletes Name Club Heat Heat
Place
986 |Agomide Oke St. L. O'Toole A.C.
699 |Aaron Tierney Smith |Menapians A.C.
557 | Louis Lalor Greystones & District A.C.
817 |Tony O'Connor Naas A.C.
222 |Conor McMahon Ardee & District A.C.
677 |Ciaran Connolly Le Cheile A.C.
Age Category Event CBP:
U17Boys 1500m
#  Athletes Name Club Heat Heat
Place
1149 Mark Milner Tullamore Harriers A.C.
300 Ruarcan O'Gibne Boyne A.C.
1147 |Christopher Whittle Tullamore Harriers A.C.
604 | Eoin O'Connor Kildare A.C.
1146 |Aaron Mangan Tullamore Harriers A.C.
283 |Ryan Sheridan Bohermeen A.C.
556 | Troy Scully Greystones & District A.C.
301 Lorcan Hughes Boyne A.C.
1148 |Kacper Jan Kapturkiewi Tullamore Harriers A.C.
1226 David O'Carroll Gowran A.C.
Age Category Event CBP:
U18Boys 200m Sprint
#  Athletes Name Club Heat Heat
Place
702 David McDonald Menapians A.C. 1 1
359 |Calum McGrath Celbridge A.C. 1 2
757 Patrick Leydon Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 1
832 | Kevin Kyne Newbridge A.C. 1 4
396 |Conor Jones Cushinstown A.C. 2 2
397 Eoin Harkin Cushinstown A.C. 1 5
756 Odhran Cully Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 6
853 | Elliott Scully Oughaval A.C. 2 3
755 Michael Byrne Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 4
996 | Brandon Martin St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 3

4.46.56
4.54.24
4.58.61 10
4.59.06 11
5.08.84 12
DNF DNF
8.50
:i?:: Final Time :;::;
8.72 1
9.23 2
9.49 3
9.66 4
9.81 5
9.99 6
4.13.26
Heat Q Final Final
Time Time Place
4.11.06
4.21.47 2
4.21.82 3
4.22.85 4
4.28.90 5
4.36.74 6
4.38.30 7
4.41.52 8
4.42.78 9
4.47.40 10
22.45
Heat Q Final Final
Time Time | Place
22.70 | Q 22.53 1
23.83 Q @ 23.75 2
2486 | Q @ 24.17 3
2439 ¢ 24.75 4
25.29 | Q DNF 5
24.63 6
24.81 7
27.52 8
28.81 9
2436 q DSQ DSQ
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#

703
381
825
853

651
466
650
754
413
998
997
1072
679
900
1095

#

905
657
399

#

681
509
856

Age Category
U18Boys

Athletes Name

Sam O'Neill
Jonathan McKenna
Evin Magee
Elliott Scully

Age Category
U18Boys

Name

Rory Lodge
Diarmud McKeown
Luke Fitzpatrick
Jack Tyas

Sam O'Neill
Niall Harvey
Dean Holmes
Jarlath Jordan
Liam Murphy
Cialann Mulhall
John Halton

Age Category
U19Boys

Athletes Name

Jamie Pender
Jack Manning
Luke Redmond

Age Category
U19Boys

Athletes Name

Thomas Connolly
Peter O'Connor
Fergal Scully

Juvenile Championships
Day 2 Boys Track Results
Athlone Feb 14th 2016

Event
60m Hurdles

Club

Menapians A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Naas A.C.

Oughaval A.C.

Event
1500m

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Tara A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

St Abbans A.C

Trim A.C.

Event
200m Sprint
Club

St Abbans A.C
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Cushinstown A.C.

Event
60m Hurdles

Club
Le Cheile A.C.

Enniscorthy Juvenile A.C.
Oughaval A.C.

CPB: 8.33
Heat Heat - , Final
Final Time
Heat Place | Time Place
8.81 1
9.57 2
9.67 3
11.83 4
CBP: 4.06.30
Heat Heat Final Final
Heat Place Time Q Time @ Place
4.12.52 1
4.15.31 2
4.20.80 3
4.21.38 4
4.22.84 5
4.23.36 6
4.27.35 7
4.28.55 8
4.37.49 9
4.38.60 10
4.39.45 11
CPB: 21.8
Heat Heat - , Final
Final Time
Heat Place | Time Place
23.02 1
23.10 2
23.90 3
CPB: 8.30
Heat Heat - , Final
Final Time
Heat Place Time Place
8.95 1
9.14 2
10.72 3
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Juvenile Championships
Day 2 Boys Track Results
Athlone Feb 14th 2016

Age Category Event CBP: 4.04.30
U19Boys 1500m

Heat Heat Final Final

# |Name Club Heat Place Time Q Time | Place
304 Oisin O'Gibne Boyne A.C. 4.10.41 1
1004 Jamie Wall St. L. O'Toole A.C. 4.12.64 2
917 | Eoin Reidy St. Coca's A.C. 4.19.41 3
1158 Connor Butler Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4.28.01 4
585 |Rory Kelly Inbhear Dee A.C. 4.30.79 5
877 | Cathal Grennan Rosenallis A.C. 4.46.00 6
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